PLEASE TURN OFF CELL PHONES

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE FEBRUARY 1, 2023 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes January 18, 2023
- 5. Communications
- 6. Communications from the Audience
- 7. Ordinances and Resolutions

Ordinance No. 03-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 77; SCHEDULE IV OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THEY CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OHIO RELATING TO SNOW EMERGENCY ROUTES IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Ordinance No. 04-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 70.10 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OHIO RELATING TO THE IMPOUNDING OF VEHICLES IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Ordinance No. 05-2023

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK OF COUNCIL/FINANCE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE A SUBRECEPIENT GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES RELATED TO THE URBAN CANOPY RESTORATION GRANT PROGRAM

Ordinance No. 07-2023

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 43-2022 AND PROVIDING FOR WAGE INCREASES FOR CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance No. 08-2023

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF FUNDS TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE FY23 URBAN PAVING PROJECT ON STATE ROUTE 747 IN SPRINGDALE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance No. 09-2023

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE (PRELIMINARY) PARTICIPATION IN A PROJECT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE NORTHLAND BOULEVARD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance No. 10-2023

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK OF COUNCIL/FINANCE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO A WRITTEN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE OPERATION, CONTROL, AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Ordinance No. 11-2023

AN ORDINANCE CREATING SECTION 73.07 OF THE SPRINGDALE CODE OF ORDINANCES GOVERNING LIABILITY FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Resolution No. R04-2023

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ______ TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE CHARTER REVISION COMMITTEE FOR THE TERM ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026

- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Business
- 10. Meetings and Announcements
- 11. Communications from the Audience
- 12. Update on legislation still in development
- 13. Recap of legislative items requested for next Council meeting
- 14. Adjournment